F-3495 1 of 4 4-1-2005
715451016 2-6738
715451036 2-7044
ASSEMBLY MANUAL
Keep With Operator's Manual
Subframe can be installed on tractor and backhoe using
tools ordinarily available. Tractor must be equipped with
loader to install subframe. References to left or right is

NEW
HOLLAND
756C,757C, 758C TC35, TC40, TC45, TC35A, TC35D, TC35DA, TC40A, TC40D,
TC40DA, TC45A, TC45D, TC45DA
16LA, 17LA 702C, 702D,
72CBH, 84CBH
CASE IH BHX172, BHX190,
BHX1102
D35, DX35, D40, DX40, D45, DX45 LX116 702C, BMX172H,
BMX184H
4-1-2005 2 of 4 F-3495
2-6738 715451016
2-7044 715451036
PARTS LIST - REPAIR PARTS
ITEM PART NO. NH NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 48101 SML48101 SUBFRAME 1
2 48106 SML48106 BRACKET, Mounting, Rear 1
3 48111-1 SML481111 BRACKET, Mounting, Front, Left 1
4 48111-2 SML481112 BRACKET, Mounting, Front, Right 1
5 6120-27 SML612027 BUSHING, .75 I.D. x 1.25 O.D. x 10 GA.(.140") 4
6 44836 SML44836 BRACE 2
7 44892 SML44892 PIN ASSEMBLY 2
8 44756-1 SML447561 LYNCH PIN 2
9 42969-4 SML429694 SCREW, Cap, 3/4-10 x 2-3/4, Grade 8 6
10 47264-8 SML472648 NUT, Lock, 3/4-10 10
11 41838-56 SML4183856 SCREW, Cap, 7/8-9 x 3-1/2 2
12 41837-9 87341 WASHER, Lock, 7/8 2
13 49040-16 43874 SCREW, Cap, 16mm-2.0mm x 110mm 2
15 41837-7 84057 WASHER, Lock, 5/8 14
16 49040-8 374889 SCREW, Cap, 16mm -2.0mm x 100mm 8
17 42672-11 86508583 SCREW, Cap, 16mm -2.0mm x 35mm, Class 8.8 4
18 42502-12 87365 WASHER, Flat, 5/8 3
19 41838-33 87689 SCREW, Cap, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 4
20 41840-5 9636698 NUT, Lock, 1/2-13 4
21 48114 SML48114 BRACKET, Hanger, Rear 1
22 48116 SML48116 BRACKET, Stop 1
23 41838-32 9627896 SCREW, Cap, 5/8-11 x 1-3/4 1
24 41840-7 85700693 NUT, Lock, 5/8-11 1
25 48117 SML48117 SPACER 2
26 48118-1 SML481181 SPACER, Bushing 2
27 42672-41 120092 SCREW, Cap, 16mm-2.0mm x 70mm 6
28 41836-9 9849647 NUT, Hex, 7/8-9 2
756C Mounting Point
757C & 758C Mounting Point